
I II IL.IL.UL.I, JO:L.O 

• 
Department for Levelling Up, 
Housing & Communities 

Z 11 Z 14 VarUUZ letter.docx - Google Docs 

Zaizi Limited 
Kings House 
174 Hammersmith Road 
London W6 7JP 
FAQ REDACTED

Department for Levelling Up, 
Housing and Communities 

Fry Building 
2 Marsham Street 
London SW1 P 4DF 

www.goy.uk/dluhc 

Email: REDACTED 

14 December 202 

CPD4122095 National Landlord Register 

Please find attached an amendment to the above mentioned contract. Please confirm 
acceptance of this amendment as soon as possible by signing and returning this document 
to the undersigned. 

DLUHC will accept a standard PDF version but cannot accept an Adobe Docusign version 
as this is not compatible with our systems. 

I look forward to hearing from you. 

Yours faithfully 

REDACTED 
REDACTED

DLUHC Amendment 

CPD4122095 

 1/3 



17/12/2021, 16:26 211214 Var002 letter.docx - Google Docs 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 

The details contained in this document form a binding amendment to the Contract 

referenced below between the Contractor and the Secretary of State for the Department 

for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities ("DLUHC"). 

Contract title 

Contract reference 

Purchase order no. 

Contractor 

Amendment no. 

Effective date of 
amendment 

Details of amendment 

DLUHC (formerly MHCLG) National Landlord Register 

CPD4122095 

TBA 

Zaizi Ltd 

-002

13/12/2021

Further technical advice for the period 17/12/21 - 27/05/2022, to be provided part time by 

Zaizi's solutions architect. The work defined below will be undertaking across a period of 

21.5 days on a 1 day per week basis. 

• Advise from a technical perspective on legislative considerations

• Provide further advice REDACTED

• Progress technical solution design to prepare for an Alpha phase

Original Contract Expiry 

Revised Contract Expiry 

Contract value prior to 

this amendment 

Maximum value of this 

amendment 

Revised value 

for the Contract 

DLUHC Amendment 

CPD4122095 

17/12/2021 

27/05/2022 

£82,338.00 (ex VAT) 

£16,477.60 (ex VAT) 

£98,815.60 (ex VAT) 

 2/3 



17/12/2021, 16:26 

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE 

SECRETARY OF STATE FOR 

LEVELLING UP, HOUSING AND 

COMMUNITIES 

Name: REDACTED

Title  REDACTED

Signed: 

Date:  17th December 2021

DLUHC Amendment 

CPD4122095 

211214 Var002 letter.docx - Google Docs 

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE 

CONTRACTOR 

Title: REDACTED

Signed: 

Date: 

 3/3 




